

studentexchange.emu.edu.tr
⊕ +90 392 630 2946/3201
⊠ studentexchange@emu.edu.tr
f EMU Student Exchange@emu.edu.tr
@ emuexchange

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

- □ It is the obligation of each participant to learn as much as possible about advantages and to choose whether or not to participate.
- □ The student is responsible for checking the calendar of the exchange University and meeting up with the required deadlines.
- □ It is the student's obligation to guarantee the accuracy of their record and to update their mailing information on their record as fitting.
- □ You should inform the International Promotion Office at EMU that you no more wish to be considered for the exchange program
- □ In the event that you are accepted as an exchange student by the exchange partner university, you will get a letter of acceptance from them that you will need when applying for any visas or permits. A copy must be submitted to the International Promotion Office.
- □ In addition, the student will be responsible for obtaining the visa from the embassies of the countries he/she wish to enter and also providing all the important paper work; the International Promotion office will help with paper work but the university cannot guarantee that the student will get a visa and cannot interfere on behalf of the student. It is important to apply for the visa well ahead of time.
- The student is responsible for checking with the course advisor how course selection and load requirements during the exchange will fit into the system at EMU.
- Students who are selected to go on an exchange will need to pay for their exchange semester before they travel. Failure to do so will lead to cancellation by the EMU International Promotion office.
- Students holding a TRNC Scholarship (or other) are responsible of officially informing the TRNC Ministry of Education (or other sponsor) and EMU Accounting Office of their participation in an exchange semester prior to travelling.
- □ The students must pay for their medical/health insurance coverage in the exchange partner university.
- Finding accommodation for the exchange program duration and all different expenses identified during the participation at the exchange partner university are the student's sole obligation.
- The students must return back to EMU at the completion of their exchange semester(s). Failure to do so might lead to disciplinary actions.
- It is additionally the student's obligation to guarantee that there is no remarkable debts left at host University and to collect an original sealed transcript while returning back to EMU.
- The International Promotion Office at EMU maintains all authority to contact the emergency contact provided by the student in the event of an emergency.
- □ I certify that all statements made on this application form are true and complete. By signing this legal document you give up certain legal rights. NOTE: Please read carefully before you sign and agree.

Name & Surname	Student Number
Student Signature:	EMU Exchange Program Coordinator Signature:
Date:	Date: